P \$320,00 545096

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bulk Handling Systems, Inc.	06/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerging Acquisitions, LLC
Street Address:	1040 Arrowsmith
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5450966
Patent Number:	5484247
Patent Number:	5485925
Patent Number:	5799801
Patent Number:	5960964
Patent Number:	6149018
Patent Number:	6371305
Patent Number:	6726028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)592-3140

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-592-3128

Email: katherine.duplay@bartlit-beck.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine E. Duplay

Address Line 1: Bartlit Beck et al., 1899 Wynkoop Street

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0532

500571437

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	751.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred Austin
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0533

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN EMERGING ACQUISITIONS, LLC

Bulk Handling Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Emerging Acquisitions, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company and the successor by merger to Emerging Acquisitions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, in the patented works set forth on *Schedule A* attached hereto, created by that certain Commercial Security Agreement, dated July 17, 2003, between Emerging Acquisitions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2003 in Reel/Frame 014052/0368.

BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS, INC.

Jule Date: May 1 7, 2008	By: FRED AUSTAN Name: Jul Qual
t .	Name: Just Cluster Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF COLCAR

COUNTY OF DESCHIT	
appeared tred Question name is subscribed to the within instrumen	personally personally personally personally known to me to be the person whose at, and acknowledged to me that he, as an officer being ing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by a self as an officer.
	Tani VIn Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Feb 14 2.109

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0534

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
MULTI-STAGE DISC SCREEN FOR CLASSIFYING MATERIALS BY SIZE	5,450,966	Sept. 19, 1995
BAG BREAKER	5,484,247	Jan. 16, 1996
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEPARATING RECYCLED DEBRIS	5,485,925	Jan. 23, 1996
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING PAPER FROM CARDBOARD	5,799,801	Sept. 1, 1998
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING RECYCLED MATERIAL	5,960,964	Oct. 5, 1999
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING RECYCLED MATERIAL	6,149,018	Nov. 21, 2000
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SORTING RECYCLED MATERIAL	6,371,305	Apr. 16, 2002
DE-INKING SCREEN	6,726,028	Apr. 27, 2004

RECORDED: 06/19/2008

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0535